
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

55 

11 

0 

9 

66 

59 

49 

67 

62 

34 

5 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name 

Lincoln Young 

Thomas Riley 

James Regan 

Gary Vizioli 

Bill Watts 

Wade White 

Ken Reilly 

Craig Chase 

Thomas Kirchman 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Andrew Bairley 

Member_ID 

454604 

323160_1 

67706_1 

399261 

320717 

55148 

227300 

430407 

236545 

344963 

437774 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

TVR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:17.161 

1:17.435 

1:17.459 

1:18.107 

1:18.236 

1:18.721 

1:19.081 

1:19.117 

1:19.918 

1:20.310 

1:24.484 

Diff 

0.274 

0.298 

0.946 

1.075 

1.560 

1.920 

1.956 

2.757 

3.149 

7.323 

Sponsor 

Motul  ARMA  Ogio  GoPro  Skullcandy 

TRAC Consulting 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting software 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Motion Dynamics 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 11:58:10 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SRF3 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 8:30:07 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 08:30 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

#08 

89 

7 

11 

154 

76 

12 

53 

73 

83 

18 

189 

56 

3 

8 

5 

86 

Class 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

B-Spec 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

B-Spec 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

Name 

Aaron Johnson 

Charlie Campbell 

Peter Tonelli II 

Enrik Benazic 

David Colbey 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Steve Introne 

Edward Werry 

Paul Saltanis 

Thomas Rohlfs 

Milos Milivojevic 

Greg Amy 

David Oliveira 

J B Swan 

Matthew Benazic 

Alex Ratcliffe 

Anthony Ruddy 

Member_ID 

310579 

285427 

517245 

271169 

443269 

484440 

180337 

418073 

14254 

626253 

676887 

110138 

432960 

312130 

351176 

269270 

242348 

Region 

FLR 

MHR 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:18.181 

1:19.195 

1:22.110 

1:23.891 

1:24.142 

1:24.436 

1:25.721 

1:26.951 

1:28.142 

1:28.398 

1:28.778 

1:29.153 

1:29.546 

1:29.707 

1:29.777 

1:30.751 

1:31.225 

Diff 

1.014 

3.929 

5.710 

5.961 

6.255 

7.540 

8.770 

9.961 

10.217 

10.597 

10.972 

11.365 

11.526 

11.596 

12.570 

13.044 

Sponsor 

Hankook / A.R.E. / Carbotech / Slowmotion Motorsports 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Westboro Motors 

All star sheet metal 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Felon  Thompson Machine  Quest Offro

Black Hog Beer  Veloce Engineering  Bo

Maximum Attack Motorsports  Small House Winery  Hoosier Tire 

Country Organics  Inc. 

Controlled Fluidics 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

G.A.B.B. Racing / GPM / G-LOC / MINIUSA 

R&S Redco 

All Star Sheetmetal  Honda Performance  Carbotech  Hoosier 

RP Performance 

ALM Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 9:05:19 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 8:44:49 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 08:45 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

19 

34 

6 

#07 

47 

24 

12 

72 

32 

59 

21 

#03 

15 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Name 

Steve Roux 

Chip Van Slyke 

Mark Fosberry 

Chris Barry 

F Russell Strate  Jr. 

Thomas Kenney 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Roger Siebenaler 

Raymond Boyer 

Daniel Genis 

Christopher Zarzycki 

Iqbal Bashir 

John Ferreira 

Member_ID 

197647 

235178 

159699 

495143 

1951 

446810 

547008 

99555 

163151 

620021 

61987_1 

338053 

370319 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

WNY 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

GLN 

NER 

MHR 

NYR 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:18.010 

1:18.985 

1:23.119 

1:23.945 

1:24.020 

1:24.636 

1:24.741 

1:24.925 

1:26.351 

1:27.076 

1:28.549 

1:31.210 

1:31.402 

Diff 

0.975 

5.109 

5.935 

6.010 

6.626 

6.731 

6.915 

8.341 

9.066 

10.539 

13.200 

13.392 

Sponsor 

Self 

Need A Sponsor 

Quadrini Racing  Hoosier 

Philly 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

PixMix Video Services 

AdvantageMotorsports.com 

www.twothautosport.com/  Calabogie CA 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 9:11:10 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FV, FF, F5 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 8:59:22 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 09:00 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

40 

6 

30 

68 

74 

7 

81 

#01 

39 

53 

89 

#03 

4 

90 

171 

16 

45 

51 

117 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T2 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

5 

2 

6 

7 

3 

8 

Name 

Francis Selldorff 

Jared Lendrum 

Travis Washay 

Craig McHaffie 

Michal Kuna 

Mark Gregory 

Hugh McHaffie 

Thomas DiCandido 

Edward Karabec 

Allen Briere 

Gary Rose 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Ken Lendrum 

Dexter Czuba 

Jason Benagh 

Rob Sturgis 

Gerald Cohen 

Raymond Blethen 

Peter Tonelli II 

Member_ID 

639955 

339116 

160337 

351954 

630668 

253372_1 

351951 

528460 

236765 

532975 

322331_1 

341191 

340183 

469621 

198775 

96185 

537720 

270386 

517245 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:19.329 

1:20.295 

1:20.654 

1:21.123 

1:21.183 

1:21.707 

1:22.090 

1:22.113 

1:22.542 

1:22.758 

1:23.191 

1:23.319 

1:23.480 

1:23.733 

1:23.969 

1:24.018 

1:25.079 

1:30.765 

Diff 

0.966 

1.325 

1.794 

1.854 

2.378 

2.761 

2.784 

3.213 

3.429 

3.862 

3.990 

4.151 

4.404 

4.640 

4.689 

5.750 

11.436 

Sponsor 

Indian Summer Racing 

North Country Subaru  Ricks Bike Shop  Black Sheep Honey Co. 

Indian Summer Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Swedish Imports   MOTUL 

Flatout Motorsports 

Rosmar Racing 

KONI  Red Line Oil  ECS Tuning  Coventry Auto  APR Tuning 

MC Racing 

North Country Subaru  Carbotech  Ricks Bike Shop 

RST Performance Racing / G-LOC Brakes 

G&M Services/Lowrider Depot/Auto Plus Parts/ get it done for Bud 

Rosmar Racing 

KONI / RST Performance Racing / Preci

Westboro Toyota 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 11:36:51 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - T2, T3, T4, STU, STL 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 9:14:05 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 09:20 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

4 

48 

0 

66 

41 

29 

45 

46 

Class 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Name 

Jason Conzo 

Alex Tollefsen 

James Regan 

Gabriele Jasper 

Glenn Cordova 

Philip Jasper 

Chuck Moran 

Douglas Rocco 

Member_ID 

650341 

103626_5 

67706_1 

375286 

233441 

520391 

11434 

134246_1 

Region 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

ODR 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:08.421 

1:09.964 

1:10.076 

1:10.614 

1:11.256 

1:11.462 

1:12.451 

1:14.689 

Diff 

1.543 

1.655 

2.193 

2.835 

3.041 

4.030 

6.268 

Sponsor 

Motion Dynamics 

Tollefsen Racing 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting/Motion Dynamics/RaceVoice 

Cordova Services 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 9:40:47 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 9:30:33 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 09:35 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

44 

88 

43 

80 

73 

22 

90 

98 

7 

30 

45 

109 

67 

#04 

188 

124 

8 

20 

75 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Name 

Christian Sarnecki 

Nick Leverone 

Matthew Sisson 

Richard Astacio 

Elivan Goulart 

Matthew Morin 

Dexter Czuba 

Charlie Campbell 

Peter Tonelli II 

Spencer Bogar 

Gerald Cohen 

Levi Tresanszki 

David Nagler 

Matthew Chimbolo 

Ronald Cohen 

Thomas Cheaney 

Francis Selldorff 

Chris Bride 

Mark Murphy 

Member_ID 

525224 

200602 

629428 

465698 

700 

516983 

469621 

285427 

517245 

453461 

537720 

639964 

607726 

468047 

538041 

549889 

639955 

550006 

485115 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:22.024 

1:22.101 

1:22.336 

1:22.367 

1:22.444 

1:22.534 

1:23.270 

1:23.349 

1:23.651 

1:23.712 

1:23.899 

1:24.011 

1:24.012 

1:24.903 

1:25.721 

1:25.917 

1:26.314 

1:27.098 

1:27.121 

Diff 

0.077 

0.312 

0.343 

0.420 

0.510 

1.246 

1.325 

1.627 

1.688 

1.875 

1.987 

1.988 

2.879 

3.697 

3.893 

4.290 

5.074 

5.097 

Sponsor 

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

Rosmar Racing 

Krugspeed 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech 

Westboro Motors 

Autex Mazda 

Rosmar Racing 

KRUGSPEED 

KRUGSPEED/HackRacing 

Kit Kat's Ice Cream Company 

Rosmar racing 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 10:02:29 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - SM 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 9:51:55 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 09:55 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

38 

13 

6 

37 

113 

#02 

84 

#09 

27 

#03 

56 

4 

76 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GTX 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

1 

4 

5 

Name 

John Branscombe 

A. Sterling Cole 

Douglas Valley 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

Michael Saia 

Aubrey Bout 

John Branscombe II 

Chris Outzen 

Scott Simpson 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Thomas West 

Peter Mumford 

Jared Odrick 

Member_ID 

336120 

426981 

135620 

465802 

471590 

635425 

378567 

399418 

502033 

341191 

122100 

217822 

676220 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

SUS 

Best Tm 

1:12.651 

1:14.575 

1:14.775 

1:14.835 

1:15.625 

1:16.702 

1:17.394 

1:19.044 

1:19.088 

1:21.798 

1:23.090 

1:26.929 

4:00.756 

Diff 

1.924 

2.124 

2.184 

2.974 

4.051 

4.743 

6.393 

6.437 

9.147 

10.439 

14.278 

2:48.105 

Sponsor 

Colony Used Auto Parts 

Renewable Lubricants  Haltech  Select S

Catang Motorsports 

Pipe Dreams Fabrication 

iTrackzone 

MC Racing 

Limerick Machine 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 10:23:30 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 7 - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1, GTX, PX 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 10:07:35 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 10:10 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

55 

0 

11 

66 

59 

9 

49 

67 

62 

34 

5 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name 

Lincoln Young 

James Regan 

Thomas Riley 

Bill Watts 

Wade White 

Gary Vizioli 

Ken Reilly 

Craig Chase 

Thomas Kirchman 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Andrew Bairley 

Member_ID 

454604 

67706_1 

323160_1 

320717 

55148 

399261 

227300 

430407 

236545 

344963 

437774 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

TVR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:17.019 

1:17.405 

1:17.953 

1:18.111 

1:18.146 

1:18.165 

1:18.175 

1:18.197 

1:18.516 

1:19.795 

1:24.462 

Diff 

0.386 

0.934 

1.092 

1.127 

1.146 

1.156 

1.178 

1.497 

2.776 

7.443 

Sponsor 

Motul  ARMA  Ogio  GoPro  Skullcandy 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting software 

TRAC Consulting 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 11:57:54 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SRF3 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 10:28:30 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 10:25 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

6 

7 

76 

154 

11 

53 

83 

8 

18 

30 

3 

86 

5 

189 

73 

12 

Class 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

2 

6 

Name 

Wilson Wright Jr 

Peter Tonelli II 

Alex Hollenbeck 

David Colbey 

Enrik Benazic 

Edward Werry 

Thomas Rohlfs 

Matthew Benazic 

Milos Milivojevic 

Francis Selldorff 

J B Swan 

Anthony Ruddy 

Alex Ratcliffe 

Greg Amy 

Paul Saltanis 

Steve Introne 

Member_ID 

58899 

517245 

484440 

443269 

271169 

418073 

626253 

351176 

676887 

639955 

312130 

242348 

269270 

110138 

14254 

180337 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:21.518 

1:22.130 

1:23.980 

1:24.038 

1:25.581 

1:26.571 

1:26.594 

1:27.692 

1:28.784 

1:29.328 

1:30.419 

1:30.504 

1:31.368 

1:31.577 

1:31.759 

1:38.214 

Diff 

0.612 

2.462 

2.520 

4.063 

5.053 

5.076 

6.174 

7.266 

7.810 

8.901 

8.986 

9.850 

10.059 

10.241 

16.696 

Sponsor 

Westboro Motors 

Felon  Thompson Machine  Quest Offro

Like Father Like Son Racing 

All star sheet metal 

Maximum Attack Motorsports  Small House Winery  Hoosier Tire 

Controlled Fluidics 

All Star Sheetmetal  Honda Performance  Carbotech  Hoosier 

Indian Summer Racing 

R&S Redco 

ALM Racing 

RP Performance 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Country Organics  Inc. 

Black Hog Beer  Veloce Engineering  Bo

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 11:04:46 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 10:48:01 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 10:50 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

19 

34 

47 

#07 

72 

32 

6 

24 

12 

15 

59 

#03 

21 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Name 

Steve Roux 

Chip Van Slyke 

F Russell Strate  Jr. 

Chris Barry 

Roger Siebenaler 

Raymond Boyer 

Mark Fosberry 

Thomas Kenney 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

John Ferreira 

Daniel Genis 

Iqbal Bashir 

Christopher Zarzycki 

Member_ID 

197647 

235178 

1951 

495143 

99555 

163151 

159699 

446810 

547008 

370319 

620021 

338053 

61987_1 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

WNY 

NER 

NNJ 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

MHR 

Best Tm 

1:17.224 

1:17.231 

1:21.152 

1:22.929 

1:23.310 

1:23.401 

1:23.649 

1:24.155 

1:24.290 

1:26.864 

1:27.043 

1:27.163 

1:27.947 

Diff 

0.007 

3.928 

5.705 

6.086 

6.177 

6.425 

6.931 

7.066 

9.640 

9.819 

9.939 

10.723 

Sponsor 

Self 

Quadrini Racing  Hoosier 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

PixMix Video Services 

Need A Sponsor 

Philly 

www.twothautosport.com/  Calabogie CA 

AdvantageMotorsports.com 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 11:28:40 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FV, FF, F5 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 11:12:29 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 11:10 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

30 

68 

6 

#03 

40 

81 

117 

39 

7 

74 

16 

89 

171 

53 

90 

4 

51 

45 

95 

Class 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T2 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

1 

7 

6 

2 

3 

7 

1 

Name 

Travis Washay 

Craig McHaffie 

Jared Lendrum 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Francis Selldorff 

Hugh McHaffie 

Peter Tonelli II 

Edward Karabec 

Mark Gregory 

Michal Kuna 

Rob Sturgis 

Gary Rose 

Jason Benagh 

Allen Briere 

Dexter Czuba 

Ken Lendrum 

Raymond Blethen 

Gerald Cohen 

Ken Payson 

Member_ID 

160337 

351954 

339116 

341191 

639955 

351951 

517245 

236765 

253372_1 

630668 

96185 

322331_1 

198775 

532975 

469621 

340183 

270386 

537720 

24928 

Region 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:19.289 

1:20.373 

1:20.792 

1:21.267 

1:21.504 

1:21.517 

1:21.706 

1:21.942 

1:21.991 

1:22.564 

1:22.892 

1:23.159 

1:23.182 

1:23.337 

1:23.613 

1:23.782 

1:23.836 

1:23.918 

1:24.218 

Diff 

1.084 

1.503 

1.978 

2.215 

2.228 

2.417 

2.653 

2.702 

3.275 

3.603 

3.870 

3.893 

4.048 

4.324 

4.493 

4.547 

4.629 

4.929 

Sponsor 

Indian Summer Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

North Country Subaru  Ricks Bike Shop  Black Sheep Honey Co. 

MC Racing 

Indian Summer Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Westboro Toyota 

Swedish Imports   MOTUL 

G&M Services/Lowrider Depot/Auto Plus Parts/ get it done for Bud 

RST Performance Racing / G-LOC Brakes 

KONI  Red Line Oil  ECS Tuning  Coventry Auto  APR Tuning 

North Country Subaru  Carbotech  Ricks Bike Shop 

KONI / RST Performance Racing / Preci

Rosmar Racing 

Hoosier  Red Line Oil  Rigoli/G&M services 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 11:58:25 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - T2, T3, T4, STU, STL 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 11:35:05 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 11:35 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

4 

48 

66 

41 

0 

29 

46 

45 

10 

Class 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

3 

Name 

Jason Conzo 

Alex Tollefsen 

Gabriele Jasper 

Glenn Cordova 

James Regan 

Philip Jasper 

Douglas Rocco 

Chuck Moran 

Keith McDonald 

Member_ID 

650341 

103626_5 

375286 

233441 

67706_1 

520391 

134246_1 

11434 

355346 

Region 

NYR 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

ODR 

WDC 

Best Tm 

1:08.758 

1:10.167 

1:10.385 

1:10.799 

1:10.986 

1:11.417 

1:13.736 

1:13.791 

3:02.646 

Diff 

1.409 

1.627 

2.041 

2.228 

2.659 

4.978 

5.033 

1:53.888 

Sponsor 

Motion Dynamics 

Tollefsen Racing 

Cordova Services 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting/Motion Dynamics/RaceVoice 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 1:16:27 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 13:01:34 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 01:00 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

44 

88 

43 

7 

80 

73 

22 

90 

109 

30 

45 

67 

8 

#04 

124 

188 

20 

75 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Name 

Christian Sarnecki 

Nick Leverone 

Matthew Sisson 

Peter Tonelli II 

Richard Astacio 

Elivan Goulart 

Matthew Morin 

Dexter Czuba 

Levi Tresanszki 

Spencer Bogar 

Gerald Cohen 

David Nagler 

Francis Selldorff 

Matthew Chimbolo 

Thomas Cheaney 

Ronald Cohen 

Chris Bride 

Mark Murphy 

Member_ID 

525224 

200602 

629428 

517245 

465698 

700 

516983 

469621 

639964 

453461 

537720 

607726 

639955 

468047 

549889 

538041 

550006 

485115 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:22.188 

1:22.926 

1:23.006 

1:23.185 

1:23.282 

1:23.414 

1:23.438 

1:23.841 

1:24.113 

1:24.226 

1:24.245 

1:24.269 

1:24.794 

1:25.023 

1:25.567 

1:25.948 

1:26.004 

1:26.713 

Diff 

0.738 

0.818 

0.997 

1.094 

1.226 

1.250 

1.653 

1.925 

2.038 

2.057 

2.081 

2.606 

2.835 

3.379 

3.760 

3.816 

4.525 

Sponsor 

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

Rosmar Racing 

Westboro Motors 

Krugspeed 

Otr racing United abrasives 

KRUGSPEED 

Autex Mazda 

Rosmar Racing 

KRUGSPEED/HackRacing 

Kit Kat's Ice Cream Company 

Rosmar racing 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 2:04:45 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - SM 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 13:21:26 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 01:20 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

37 

113 

6 

#02 

76 

#09 

27 

#03 

56 

4 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GTX 

AS 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

3 

Name 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

Michael Saia 

Douglas Valley 

Aubrey Bout 

Jared Odrick 

Chris Outzen 

Scott Simpson 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Thomas West 

Peter Mumford 

Member_ID 

465802 

471590 

135620 

635425 

676220 

399418 

502033 

341191 

122100 

217822 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

SUS 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:14.685 

1:15.058 

1:15.264 

1:15.746 

1:17.246 

1:17.815 

1:19.671 

1:21.238 

1:21.777 

1:27.204 

Diff 

0.373 

0.579 

1.061 

2.561 

3.130 

4.986 

6.553 

7.092 

12.519 

Sponsor 

Catang Motorsports 

iTrackzone 

MC Racing 

Limerick Machine 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2022 2:05:02 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 7 - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1, GTX, PX 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 13:41:30 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 01:40 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

55 

0 

11 

9 

49 

66 

59 

62 

34 

67 

5 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name 

Lincoln Young 

James Regan 

Thomas Riley 

Gary Vizioli 

Ken Reilly 

Bill Watts 

Wade White 

Thomas Kirchman 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Craig Chase 

Andrew Bairley 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

TVR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

454604 

67706_1 

323160_1 

399261 

227300 

320717 

55148 

236545 

344963 

430407 

437774 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

Diff 

0.300 

19.937 

24.171 

24.633 

32.382 

32.976 

34.190 

41.363 

45.700 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:17.248 

1:17.417 

1:18.271 

1:18.877 

1:18.943 

1:18.623 

1:19.051 

1:19.571 

1:19.682 

1:18.740 

1:23.190 

Sponsor 

Motul  ARMA  Ogio  GoPro  Skullcandy 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting software 

TRAC Consulting 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1426 Time Final 1456 

Printed: 7/8/2022 3:12:57 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.300 

Avg. Speed 

78.299 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.248 

Best Speed 

79.225 

Best Lap by 

55 - Lincoln Young 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SRF3 

Race 1 #22-M-57207 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:04:28 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 02:10 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

No. 

#08 

89 

6 

7 

154 

76 

8 

53 

12 

30 

18 

56 

83 

3 

86 

5 

189 

73 

11 

Class 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

2 

DNF 

Name 

Aaron Johnson 

Charlie Campbell 

Wilson Wright Jr 

Peter Tonelli II 

David Colbey 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Matthew Benazic 

Edward Werry 

Steve Introne 

Francis Selldorff 

Milos Milivojevic 

David Oliveira 

Thomas Rohlfs 

J B Swan 

Anthony Ruddy 

Alex Ratcliffe 

Greg Amy 

Paul Saltanis 

Enrik Benazic 

Region 

FLR 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

Member_ID 

310579 

285427 

58899 

517245 

443269 

484440 

351176 

418073 

180337 

639955 

676887 

432960 

626253 

312130 

242348 

269270 

110138 

14254 

271169 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

8 

6 

Diff 

12.905 

36.351 

44.696 

1:07.949 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

7 Laps 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:18.700 

1:19.829 

1:20.882 

1:22.349 

1:23.643 

1:23.409 

1:25.105 

1:25.732 

1:26.416 

1:28.441 

1:27.742 

1:28.527 

1:28.263 

1:29.737 

1:30.363 

1:30.591 

1:30.863 

1:28.805 

1:23.233 

Sponsor 

Hankook / A.R.E. / Carbotech / Slowmotion Motorsports 

Campbell Brothers Raci

Westboro Motors 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Felon  Thompson Mach

All Star Sheetmetal  Ho

Maximum Attack Motors

Black Hog Beer  Veloce 

Indian Summer Racing 

G.A.B.B. Racing / GPM / G-LOC / MINIUSA 

Controlled Fluidics 

R&S Redco 

ALM Racing 

RP Performance 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Country Organics  Inc. 

All star sheet metal 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1455 Time Final 1525 

New Track Record (1:19.829) for FP by Charlie Campbell. 

New Track Record (1:26.416) for B-Spec by Steve Introne. 

Printed: 7/10/2022 11:26:10 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.905 

Avg. Speed 

76.407 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.700 

Best Speed 

77.764 

Best Lap by 

#08 - Aaron Johnson 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Race 1 #22-M-57207 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:34:11 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 02:40 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

No. 

19 

34 

72 

#07 

24 

12 

32 

6 

59 

15 

21 

#03 

47 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Name 

Steve Roux 

Chip Van Slyke 

Roger Siebenaler 

Chris Barry 

Thomas Kenney 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Raymond Boyer 

Mark Fosberry 

Daniel Genis 

John Ferreira 

Christopher Zarzycki 

Iqbal Bashir 

F Russell Strate  Jr. 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NYR 

WNY 

Member_ID 

197647 

235178 

99555 

495143 

446810 

547008 

163151 

159699 

620021 

370319 

61987_1 

338053 

1951 

Laps 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

3 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:16.853 

1:16.904 

1:22.658 

1:22.666 

1:23.499 

1:23.921 

1:22.496 

1:23.236 

1:26.107 

1:26.263 

1:27.379 

1:26.493 

1:24.640 

Sponsor 

Self 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

Philly 

PixMix Video Services 

Need A Sponsor 

AdvantageMotorsports.com 

www.twothautosport.com/  Calabogie CA 

Quadrini Racing  Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1530 Time Final 1600 

Printed: 7/8/2022 4:08:39 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

78.538 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.853 

Best Speed 

79.633 

Best Lap by 

19 - Steve Roux 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FV, FF, F5 

Race 1 #22-M-57207 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:07:12 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 03:10 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

30 

68 

#03 

81 

6 

74 

117 

7 

#01 

39 

51 

16 

4 

89 

171 

90 

45 

95 

40 

53 

Class 

T3 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T3 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T3 

T3 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

4 

1 

6 

2 

5 

3 

7 

8 

1 

6 

DNS 

Name 

Travis Washay 

Craig McHaffie 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Hugh McHaffie 

Jared Lendrum 

Michal Kuna 

Peter Tonelli II 

Mark Gregory 

Thomas DiCandido 

Edward Karabec 

Raymond Blethen 

Rob Sturgis 

Ken Lendrum 

Gary Rose 

Jason Benagh 

Dexter Czuba 

Gerald Cohen 

Ken Payson 

Francis Selldorff 

Allen Briere 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

160337 

351954 

341191 

351951 

339116 

630668 

517245 

253372_1 

528460 

236765 

270386 

96185 

340183 

322331_1 

198775 

469621 

537720 

24928 

639955 

532975 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

Diff 

4.302 

10.507 

14.683 

14.800 

20.201 

20.606 

28.213 

29.200 

31.263 

31.794 

34.377 

48.501 

54.652 

55.823 

56.411 

57.160 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:20.148 

1:20.677 

1:20.814 

1:21.779 

1:20.724 

1:21.887 

1:22.029 

1:22.250 

1:22.265 

1:22.440 

1:22.231 

1:22.598 

1:23.286 

1:23.317 

1:23.575 

1:23.734 

1:24.268 

1:26.543 

1:20.907 

Sponsor 

Indian Summer Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

MC Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

North Country Subaru  

Swedish Imports   MOTUL 

Westboro Toyota 

Rosmar Racing 

KONI / RST Performanc

G&M Services/Lowrider

North Country Subaru  Carbotech  Ricks Bike Shop 

RST Performance Racing / G-LOC Brakes 

Rosmar Racing 

Hoosier  Red Line Oil  Rigoli/G&M services 

Indian Summer Racing 

KONI  Red Line Oil  ECS Tuning  Coventry Auto  APR Tuning 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1605 Time Final 1635 

Printed: 7/8/2022 4:39:15 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.302 

Avg. Speed 

75.048 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.148 

Best Speed 

76.359 

Best Lap by 

30 - Travis Washay 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - T2, T3, T4, STU, STL 

Race 1 #22-M-57207 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:43:06 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 03:40 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

4 

0 

48 

41 

10 

45 

66 

46 

29 

Class 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

Name 

Jason Conzo 

James Regan 

Alex Tollefsen 

Glenn Cordova 

Keith McDonald 

Chuck Moran 

Gabriele Jasper 

Douglas Rocco 

Philip Jasper 

Region 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

ODR 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

Member_ID 

650341 

67706_1 

103626_5 

233441 

355346 

11434 

375286 

134246_1 

520391 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

18 

1 

Diff 

20.259 

21.819 

22.698 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

21.703 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:08.951 

1:10.290 

1:10.244 

1:09.956 

1:12.879 

1:13.983 

1:09.968 

1:17.990 

Sponsor 

Motion Dynamics 

permitlinkusa.com onlin

Tollefsen Racing 

Cordova Services 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1635 Time Final 1705 

New Track Record (1:08.951) for FE2 by Jason Conzo. 

#66 down 3 pos. in class per GCR #6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/8/2022 5:21:40 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.259 

Avg. Speed 

87.547 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.951 

Best Speed 

88.759 

Best Lap by 

4 - Jason Conzo 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Race 1 #22-M-57207 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:14:19 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 04:15 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

44 

73 

88 

43 

80 

22 

98 

67 

109 

90 

7 

45 

30 

#04 

8 

75 

188 

124 

20 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Name 

Christian Sarnecki 

Elivan Goulart 

Nick Leverone 

Matthew Sisson 

Richard Astacio 

Matthew Morin 

Charlie Campbell 

David Nagler 

Levi Tresanszki 

Dexter Czuba 

Peter Tonelli II 

Gerald Cohen 

Spencer Bogar 

Matthew Chimbolo 

Francis Selldorff 

Mark Murphy 

Ronald Cohen 

Thomas Cheaney 

Chris Bride 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

525224 

700 

200602 

629428 

465698 

516983 

285427 

607726 

639964 

469621 

517245 

537720 

453461 

468047 

639955 

485115 

538041 

549889 

550006 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

12 

11 

Diff 

13.371 

13.925 

19.453 

19.838 

19.992 

27.219 

36.348 

36.662 

36.970 

40.042 

40.154 

41.981 

55.520 

59.880 

1:06.802 

1:08.624 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:22.295 

1:22.722 

1:22.858 

1:23.091 

1:23.245 

1:23.030 

1:23.715 

1:24.276 

1:23.961 

1:23.645 

1:23.239 

1:23.894 

1:24.530 

1:25.430 

1:25.607 

1:25.521 

1:26.000 

1:25.352 

1:26.034 

Sponsor 

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

Rosmar Racing 

Krugspeed 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech 

KRUGSPEED/HackRacing 

KRUGSPEED 

Westboro Motors 

Rosmar Racing 

Autex Mazda 

Kit Kat's Ice Cream Company 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Rosmar racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1716 Time Final 1746 

Printed: 7/8/2022 6:04:55 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.371 

Avg. Speed 

73.904 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.295 

Best Speed 

74.367 

Best Lap by 

44 - Christian Sarnecki 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - SM 

Race 1 #22-M-57207 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:54:14 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 04:45 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

38 

37 

6 

13 

113 

76 

#02 

84 

#09 

27 

56 

4 

#03 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

GTX 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

1 

4 

DNS 

Name 

John Branscombe 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

Douglas Valley 

A. Sterling Cole 

Michael Saia 

Jared Odrick 

Aubrey Bout 

John Branscombe II 

Chris Outzen 

Scott Simpson 

Thomas West 

Peter Mumford 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

SUS 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

336120 

465802 

135620 

426981 

471590 

676220 

635425 

378567 

399418 

502033 

122100 

217822 

341191 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

10 

Diff 

7.776 

7.932 

21.507 

21.876 

22.159 

22.909 

49.810 

1:00.499 

1:16.078 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:14.479 

1:14.608 

1:14.054 

1:15.494 

1:15.264 

1:15.098 

1:15.067 

1:17.435 

1:17.850 

1:18.779 

1:22.434 

1:23.393 

Sponsor 

Colony Used Auto Parts 

Catang Motorsports 

Renewable Lubricants  

Pipe Dreams Fabrication 

iTrackzone 

Limerick Machine 

MC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1745 Time Final 1815 

Printed: 7/8/2022 6:06:23 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.776 

Avg. Speed 

81.309 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.054 

Best Speed 

82.642 

Best Lap by 

6 - Douglas Valley 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 7 - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1, GTX, PX 

Race 1 #22-M-57207 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:24:32 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/8/2022 05:15 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

0 

55 

59 

11 

66 

9 

62 

34 

5 

67 

49 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNS 

Name 

James Regan 

Lincoln Young 

Wade White 

Thomas Riley 

Bill Watts 

Gary Vizioli 

Thomas Kirchman 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Andrew Bairley 

Craig Chase 

Ken Reilly 

Region 

NER 

NER 

TVR 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

67706_1 

454604 

55148 

323160_1 

320717 

399261 

236545 

344963 

437774 

430407 

227300 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

25 

1 

Diff 

3.211 

34.055 

35.902 

45.885 

52.888 

56.937 

57.401 

2 Laps 

26 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:17.180 

1:17.224 

1:17.851 

1:17.995 

1:18.475 

1:18.603 

1:19.317 

1:18.987 

1:23.422 

2:02.473 

Sponsor 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting software 

Motul  ARMA  Ogio  GoPro  Skullcandy 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

TRAC Consulting 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Motion Dynamics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1023 Time Final 1053 

Printed: 7/9/2022 11:17:45 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.211 

Avg. Speed 

78.661 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.180 

Best Speed 

79.295 

Best Lap by 

0 - James Regan 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - SRF3 

Race 2 #22-M-57207 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 9:47:33 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2022 09:45 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

6 

89 

#08 

7 

76 

154 

8 

53 

73 

12 

18 

30 

3 

11 

5 

86 

56 

189 

83 

Class 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

EP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

6 

7 

4 

DNS 

Name 

Wilson Wright Jr 

Charlie Campbell 

Aaron Johnson 

Peter Tonelli II 

Alex Hollenbeck 

David Colbey 

Matthew Benazic 

Edward Werry 

Paul Saltanis 

Steve Introne 

Milos Milivojevic 

Francis Selldorff 

J B Swan 

Enrik Benazic 

Alex Ratcliffe 

Anthony Ruddy 

David Oliveira 

Greg Amy 

Thomas Rohlfs 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

58899 

285427 

310579 

517245 

484440 

443269 

351176 

418073 

14254 

180337 

676887 

639955 

312130 

271169 

269270 

242348 

432960 

110138 

626253 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

21 

Diff 

1.759 

27.767 

43.017 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:19.742 

1:19.512 

1:19.218 

1:21.641 

1:23.184 

1:23.679 

1:25.045 

1:25.240 

1:25.221 

1:25.627 

1:26.797 

1:28.280 

1:28.372 

1:25.968 

1:28.757 

1:28.758 

1:29.341 

1:26.307 

Sponsor 

Campbell Brothers Raci

Hankook / A.R.E. / Carbotech / Slowmotion Motorsports 

Westboro Motors 

Felon  Thompson Mach

Like Father Like Son Racing 

All Star Sheetmetal  Ho

Maximum Attack Motors

Country Organics  Inc. 

Black Hog Beer  Veloce 

Indian Summer Racing 

R&S Redco 

All star sheet metal 

RP Performance 

ALM Racing 

G.A.B.B. Racing / GPM / G-LOC / MINIUSA 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Controlled Fluidics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1118 Time Final 1235 

New Track Record (1:25.627) for B-Spec by Steve Introne. 

New Track Record (1:19.512) for FP by Charlie Campbell. 

Printed: 7/9/2022 1:12:56 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.759 

Avg. Speed 

75.604 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.218 

Best Speed 

77.255 

Best Lap by 

#08 - Aaron Johnson 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Race 2 #22-M-57207 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 10:39:11 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2022 10:35 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

No. 

19 

34 

32 

72 

#07 

15 

#03 

21 

24 

59 

6 

12 

47 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Name 

Steve Roux 

Chip Van Slyke 

Raymond Boyer 

Roger Siebenaler 

Chris Barry 

John Ferreira 

Iqbal Bashir 

Christopher Zarzycki 

Thomas Kenney 

Daniel Genis 

Mark Fosberry 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

F Russell Strate  Jr. 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

GLN 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

WNY 

Member_ID 

197647 

235178 

163151 

99555 

495143 

370319 

338053 

61987_1 

446810 

620021 

159699 

547008 

1951 

Laps 

27 

27 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

16 

26 

5 

Diff 

34.854 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

11 Laps 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:16.221 

1:16.611 

1:20.243 

1:22.549 

1:22.231 

1:25.276 

1:25.200 

1:24.706 

1:22.757 

1:25.235 

1:23.664 

1:22.632 

1:19.478 

Sponsor 

Self 

PixMix Video Services 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

www.twothautosport.com/  Calabogie CA 

Philly 

AdvantageMotorsports.com 

Need A Sponsor 

Quadrini Racing  Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1208 Time Final 1320 

#12 moved to last in class per GCR 9.3.50, 9.1.1.C2 

Printed: 7/9/2022 1:21:52 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

34.854 

Avg. Speed 

78.674 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.221 

Best Speed 

80.293 

Best Lap by 

19 - Steve Roux 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - FV, FF, F5 

Race 2 #22-M-57207 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 11:31:19 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2022 11:25 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

30 

68 

6 

81 

74 

117 

16 

39 

51 

171 

4 

89 

95 

90 

40 

#01 

7 

#03 

45 

Class 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STU 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

1 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Travis Washay 

Craig McHaffie 

Jared Lendrum 

Hugh McHaffie 

Michal Kuna 

Peter Tonelli II 

Rob Sturgis 

Edward Karabec 

Raymond Blethen 

Jason Benagh 

Ken Lendrum 

Gary Rose 

Ken Payson 

Dexter Czuba 

Francis Selldorff 

Thomas DiCandido 

Mark Gregory 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Gerald Cohen 

Region 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

Member_ID 

160337 

351954 

339116 

351951 

630668 

517245 

96185 

236765 

270386 

198775 

340183 

322331_1 

24928 

469621 

639955 

528460 

253372_1 

341191 

537720 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

25 

23 

3 

Diff 

5.532 

44.081 

46.279 

1:15.734 

1:16.637 

1:19.788 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:19.958 

1:19.965 

1:20.297 

1:21.466 

1:22.251 

1:22.509 

1:22.772 

1:22.880 

1:22.608 

1:24.358 

1:24.147 

1:23.837 

1:26.588 

1:23.683 

1:34.556 

Sponsor 

Indian Summer Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

North Country Subaru  

Flatout Motorsports 

Swedish Imports   MOTUL 

Westboro Toyota 

G&M Services/Lowrider

KONI / RST Performanc

RST Performance Racing / G-LOC Brakes 

North Country Subaru  Carbotech  Ricks Bike Shop 

Hoosier  Red Line Oil  Rigoli/G&M services 

Indian Summer Racing 

Rosmar Racing 

MC Racing 

Rosmar Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1357 Time Final 1434 

Printed: 7/9/2022 2:53:52 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.532 

Avg. Speed 

75.705 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.958 

Best Speed 

76.540 

Best Lap by 

30 - Travis Washay 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - T2, T3, T4, STU, STL 

Race 2 #22-M-57207 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 13:19:17 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2022 01:15 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

4 

0 

41 

10 

66 

45 

46 

48 

29 

Class 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Jason Conzo 

James Regan 

Glenn Cordova 

Keith McDonald 

Gabriele Jasper 

Chuck Moran 

Douglas Rocco 

Alex Tollefsen 

Philip Jasper 

Region 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

ODR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

Member_ID 

650341 

67706_1 

233441 

355346 

375286 

11434 

134246_1 

103626_5 

520391 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

7 

7 

Diff 

28.378 

30.399 

58.784 

1:00.092 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:09.844 

1:10.902 

1:11.342 

1:12.272 

1:12.065 

1:16.469 

1:16.489 

Sponsor 

Motion Dynamics 

permitlinkusa.com onlin

Cordova Services 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Tollefsen Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1444 Time Final 1538 

Printed: 7/9/2022 3:41:02 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.378 

Avg. Speed 

78.519 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.844 

Best Speed 

87.624 

Best Lap by 

4 - Jason Conzo 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Race 2 #22-M-57207 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 14:07:39 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2022 02:10 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

44 

88 

22 

43 

7 

90 

109 

30 

8 

67 

#04 

124 

20 

75 

80 

73 

98 

45 

188 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Christian Sarnecki 

Nick Leverone 

Matthew Morin 

Matthew Sisson 

Peter Tonelli II 

Dexter Czuba 

Levi Tresanszki 

Spencer Bogar 

Francis Selldorff 

David Nagler 

Matthew Chimbolo 

Thomas Cheaney 

Chris Bride 

Mark Murphy 

Richard Astacio 

Elivan Goulart 

Charlie Campbell 

Gerald Cohen 

Ronald Cohen 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NYR 

NYR 

Member_ID 

525224 

200602 

516983 

629428 

517245 

469621 

639964 

453461 

639955 

607726 

468047 

549889 

550006 

485115 

465698 

700 

285427 

537720 

538041 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

10 

Diff 

2.515 

16.079 

16.960 

19.763 

32.099 

46.061 

48.585 

57.116 

1:14.269 

1:16.650 

1:25.242 

1:25.539 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:22.697 

1:22.984 

1:23.207 

1:23.075 

1:23.062 

1:23.584 

1:24.064 

1:24.369 

1:24.163 

1:24.288 

1:24.997 

1:25.390 

1:25.591 

1:25.680 

1:23.514 

Sponsor 

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Rosmar Racing 

Westboro Motors 

KRUGSPEED 

Autex Mazda 

KRUGSPEED/HackRacing 

Kit Kat's Ice Cream Company 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Krugspeed 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech 

Rosmar Racing 

Rosmar racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1539 Time Final 1632 

Printed: 7/9/2022 5:07:26 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.515 

Avg. Speed 

73.551 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.697 

Best Speed 

74.005 

Best Lap by 

44 - Christian Sarnecki 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - SM 

Race 2 #22-M-57207 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:00:19 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2022 03:00 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

6 

37 

#02 

84 

#09 

27 

56 

4 

13 

76 

113 

38 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Name 

Douglas Valley 

Murat Mark Ketenci 

Aubrey Bout 

John Branscombe II 

Chris Outzen 

Scott Simpson 

Thomas West 

Peter Mumford 

A. Sterling Cole 

Jared Odrick 

Michael Saia 

John Branscombe 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

SUS 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

135620 

465802 

635425 

378567 

399418 

502033 

122100 

217822 

426981 

676220 

471590 

336120 

Laps 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

25 

24 

6 

4 

1 

Diff 

0.654 

9.889 

10.717 

19.456 

29.489 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:14.948 

1:15.034 

1:15.545 

1:16.868 

1:17.411 

1:17.204 

1:22.135 

1:19.077 

1:15.944 

1:15.930 

1:16.449 

1:33.659 

Sponsor 

Catang Motorsports 

Pipe Dreams Fabrication 

iTrackzone 

Limerick Machine 

Renewable Lubricants  

Colony Used Auto Parts 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1632 Time Final 1705 

Printed: 7/9/2022 5:05:54 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Laurie Sheppard, Chief Steward / Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.654 

Avg. Speed 

71.054 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.948 

Best Speed 

81.657 

Best Lap by 

6 - Douglas Valley 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 7 - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1, GTX, PX 

Race 2 #22-M-57207 

Race (40:00 or 27 Laps) started at 15:51:12 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2022 03:50 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results


